3
List of the Products
Series
Sleeve
Color
Type Features
Operating
Temperature

8
Part Number System
1.Series	 6.Height(L:mm)
2.Capacitance	 7.Type
3.Capacitance tolerance	 8.Lead Treatment
4.Voltage	 9.Special requirement
5.Case φD
(1)	Series
      For the details, please refer to "List of the Products" on page3.
(2)	Capacitance
	 Capacitance is shown in microfarads(uF)
μF 0.1 0.47 1 4.7 10 100 1000 10000
Code oR1 R47 010 4R7 100 101 102 103
(3)	Capacitance tolerance
Tolerance% ±5 ±10  ±20 ±30 -10to+30 -10to+50 -10to+20 -10to100 0to+20 -30to+0 ±15
Code H K M N Q T V W Z U S
Tolerance% 0to+30 0to+40 0to+50 -5to+20 -8to+5 +5to+20 0to-20 -15to+20 -25to+20 -50to+0 -5to+30
Code Y X A J E I B P L O C
(4)	Voltage(W.V)
Voltage(W.V) 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 160 200 220 250 350 400 420 450 500
Code 6R3 010 016 025 035 050 063 080 100 160 200 220 250 350 400 420 450 500
(5)	Case(φD)
Diameter 3 4 5 6.3 8 10 12 12.5 13 14.5 16 18 20 22 25 30 35 40 42 45 51 63.5 76.2 89 100
Code A B C E F G H Z I Y J K L M N O P Q U V R S T X D
(6)	Height(L:mm)
Height 5 7.5 11 11.5 12 12.5 16 21 25 26 25.5 31.5 35 35.5 41 47 52 83 98 118 141 151 230
Code 050 075 110 115 120 125 160 210 250 260 255 315 350 355 410 470 520 830 980 A18 A41 A51 B30
(7)	Type
Type Without Lead Treatment With Lead Treatment   Polymer
Code A E P
(8)	Lead Treatment
	 For the details, please refer to page10-14.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
amelec Electronic GmbH
CH-8157 Dielsdorf
9
R
ad
ia
l
Part Number System
(9)	Special & appearance requirement (The 17th, 18th, 19th, 20th code)
	 Remark:
1.	If it’s without lead treatment & special requirement, the 14th code is blank
2.	If it’s with lead treatment & without require special requirement, the 17th 18th 19th 20th code is
blank
3.	If it’s without lead treatment, but, with special requirement, the 15th 16th code filled with 0.
4.	If it’s without lead treatment, but with special requirement, also exceed 4 kinds, keystone
characteristic is 4code.
5.	If it’s with lead treatment, but with 1 special requirement, only remark 17 code, latter three code is
blank.
6.	If it’s with led treatment, but with 1 special requirement, and it is different from former data, the
17th is 0, the 18th code is characteristic.
Code  Special
A Terminal
B Rubber
C Lead wire
D DF
E Electrolyte
F Pitch
G Fill glue
H Height requirement
Code  Special
I LC
K Vent line
L Life
N Nude
P Sleeve, tray, print, PVC sleeve
Q Capacitance, Cv, Break
R Ripple current
S Countermeasure
Code  Special
T Temperature characteristic
V Vt, Electrolyte paper
M solder, technics, form
Y Case with snail, clip loop
Z Impedance
U Package& Label
amelec Electronic GmbH
CH-8157 Dielsdorf
10
Lead Treatment
Standard
Cutting	&	Forming
Dφ 3 4 5 6.3 8 10 13 16 18 20 22 25L＜20 L≥20
F 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 7.5 10 12.5
dφ 0.4 0.45 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.8 1.0
Part No. Code
(15th, 16th)
Cutting & Forming Size (mm)
CF
KF
Dφ 4 4 4 5 5 6.3 6.3 8 10 13
F 2.5 3.5 5 3.5 5 3.5 5 5 7.5 7.5
Fig2
Fig2
Fig1
Dφ 4 5
F 2 2.5
Fig1
Fig2
Fig1
Dφ 4 5
F 2 2.5
E 1.12 1.12
H1 4 4
H2 1.8 1.8
Fig1
Dφ 5 6.3 8